
                                           
                                           
                                 Bloomer Invitational
                            Hosted by Bloomer High School
                         Three Lakes Ski Trail | Bloomer, WI
                                           
                                  Semptember 9, 2025
                                           
                          ========== Boys Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    40  Northwestern                                (18:11.0  90:54.8 0:12.7)
==========================================================
  1      6  Maverick Alholm         10   18:04.5
  2      7  Caden Miller            12   18:09.3
  3      8  Hunter Fredrickson      12   18:11.8
  4      9  Liam Gort               11   18:12.0
  5     10  Lex Guderian            9    18:17.2
  6   ( 29) Thaddeus Guderian       11   20:24.3
  7   ( 30) James Cech              10   20:27.6

  2.    66  Bloomer                                     (18:41.1  93:25.4 3:48.3)
==========================================================
  1      1  Seth Rogge              12   16:47.0
  2      5  Ashton Rogge            9    18:00.0
  3     13  Leif Lundgren           11   18:49.0
  4     16  Jacoby Otto             10   19:14.1
  5     31  Jacob Anderson          10   20:35.3
  6   ( 40) Dawson Duffield         11   21:37.8
  7   ( 52) Owen Smith              12   24:02.1

  3.    97  Elk Mound                                   (19:23.1  96:55.1 0:15.1)
==========================================================
  1     15  Hudson Banaszak         11   19:14.1
  2     19  Keston Niven            10   19:19.6
  3     20  Blake Niska             11   19:24.0
  4     21  Dalton Banaszak         12   19:28.2
  5     22  Brody Niven             12   19:29.2
  6   ( 24) Jaxon Glaus             9    19:49.4
  7   ( 26) Grady Westlund          9    20:10.2

  4.   111  Durand-Arkansas                             (19:39.7  98:18.2 3:43.0)
==========================================================
  1      2  Connor Davidson         12   17:11.8
  2     14  Alex Brantner           12   18:56.4
  3     28  Ryan Schlorb            9    20:20.5
  4     33  Liam Spindler           9    20:54.7
  5     34  Logan Poeschel          9    20:54.8
  6   ( 36) Jace Ridgeway           11   21:02.6
  7   ( 38) Ethan Schlorb           11   21:22.7

  5.   115  Mondovi                                     (19:49.8  99:08.9 2:35.2)
==========================================================
  1     11  Logan Thornton          9    18:25.9
  2     17  Carson Hass             12   19:18.8
  3     25  Roman Mathis            9    20:09.4
  4     27  Skylar Hjort            9    20:13.7
  5     35  Quin Sandberg           11   21:01.1
  6   ( 51) Finn Sandberg           9    23:55.8
  7   ( 54) Riley Schwennsen        10   24:57.8

  6.   147  Cumberland                                  (20:37.3  103:06.4 6:30.1)
==========================================================
  1      3  Tommy Dettinger         12   17:17.6
  2     12  Ben Dettinger           10   18:31.4
  3     41  Jayden Eagleman         11   21:43.9
  4     42  Tyler Genatempo         11   21:45.8
  5     49  Colin Hagen             10   23:47.7
  6   ( 64) Yuan Abadilla           10   29:52.2



  7.   207  Birchwood                                   (22:11.9  110:59.1 5:00.2)
==========================================================
  1     18  Gunnar Corry            11   19:19.5
  2     43  Drake Rademaker         11   22:04.6
  3     45  Landon Ragsdale         11   22:07.7
  4     48  Cole Ragsdale           9    23:07.6
  5     53  Everett Hafenstein-J    11   24:19.7
  6   ( 61) Sawyer Hart             9    27:40.7

  8.   208  Chetek/Weyerhaeuser                         (23:02.6  115:12.7 8:30.0)
==========================================================
  1      4  Jude Poppe              11   17:45.7
  2     44  Derrick Lancaster       12   22:06.7
  3     47  Nicholas Davis          11   22:49.4
  4     56  Damien Motzer           12   26:15.2
  5     57  Luke Anderson           12   26:15.7
  6   ( 58) Xander Rihn             10   26:15.9
  7   ( 59) Elliot Rihn             12   26:16.0

  9.   232  Osseo-Fairchild                             (24:22.7  121:53.2 9:00.5)
==========================================================
  1     23  Drake Vojtik            12   19:48.8
  2     32  Henry Cash              10   20:47.1
  3     55  George Clark            9    25:34.1
  4     60  Dalton Clark            10   26:53.9
  5     62  Orion Prudlick          12   28:49.3
  6   ( 63) Emerick Korger          11   28:57.3
  7   ( 65) Casey Bauer             11   30:54.3

 10.   238  Fall Creek                                  (24:17.9  121:29.411:13.0)
==========================================================
  1     37  Alex Anderson           11   21:18.6
  2     39  Marcus Coleman          12   21:36.5
  3     46  Weston Mielke           10   22:08.5
  4     50  Kaden Prock             12   23:54.2
  5     66  Isaac Bougie            10   32:31.6



                                           
                                           
                                 Bloomer Invitational
                            Hosted by Bloomer High School
                         Three Lakes Ski Trail | Bloomer, WI
                                           
                                  Semptember 9, 2025
                                           
                          ========== Boys Varsity ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Seth Rogge         12   Bloomer                      16:47.0  5:25 
    2    2 Connor Davidson    12   Durand-Arkansas              17:11.8  5:33 
    3    3 Tommy Dettinger    12   Cumberland                   17:17.6  5:34 
    4    4 Jude Poppe         11   Chetek/Weyerhaeuser          17:45.7  5:43 
    5    5 Ashton Rogge       9    Bloomer                      18:00.0  5:48 
    6    6 Maverick Alholm    10   Northwestern                 18:04.5  5:50 
    7    7 Caden Miller       12   Northwestern                 18:09.3  5:51 
    8    8 Hunter Fredrickson 12   Northwestern                 18:11.8  5:52 
    9    9 Liam Gort          11   Northwestern                 18:12.0  5:52 
   10   10 Lex Guderian       9    Northwestern                 18:17.2  5:54 
   11   11 Logan Thornton     9    Mondovi                      18:25.9  5:56 
   12   12 Ben Dettinger      10   Cumberland                   18:31.4  5:58 
   13   13 Leif Lundgren      11   Bloomer                      18:49.0  6:04 
   14   14 Alex Brantner      12   Durand-Arkansas              18:56.4  6:06 
   15   15 Hudson Banaszak    11   Elk Mound                    19:14.1  6:12 
   16   16 Jacoby Otto        10   Bloomer                      19:14.1  6:12 
   17   17 Carson Hass        12   Mondovi                      19:18.8  6:13 
   18   18 Gunnar Corry       11   Birchwood                    19:19.5  6:14 
   19   19 Keston Niven       10   Elk Mound                    19:19.6  6:14 
   20   20 Blake Niska        11   Elk Mound                    19:24.0  6:15 
   21   21 Dalton Banaszak    12   Elk Mound                    19:28.2  6:16 
   22   22 Brody Niven        12   Elk Mound                    19:29.2  6:17 
   23   23 Drake Vojtik       12   Osseo-Fairchild              19:48.8  6:23 
   24   24 Jaxon Glaus        9    Elk Mound                    19:49.4  6:23 
   25   25 Roman Mathis       9    Mondovi                      20:09.4  6:30 
   26   26 Grady Westlund     9    Elk Mound                    20:10.2  6:30 
   27   27 Skylar Hjort       9    Mondovi                      20:13.7  6:31 
   28   28 Ryan Schlorb       9    Durand-Arkansas              20:20.5  6:33 
   29      Jack Stroh         10   Elk Mound                    20:22.3  6:34 
   30   29 Thaddeus Guderian  11   Northwestern                 20:24.3  6:35 
   31   30 James Cech         10   Northwestern                 20:27.6  6:36 
   32      Eli Williams       9    Northwestern                 20:33.3  6:37 
   33   31 Jacob Anderson     10   Bloomer                      20:35.3  6:38 
   34      Carter Olson       11   Northwestern                 20:44.9  6:41 
   35      Payton Orme        12   Northwestern                 20:45.0  6:41 
   36   32 Henry Cash         10   Osseo-Fairchild              20:47.1  6:42 
   37      Caden Phillips     11   Northwestern                 20:53.3  6:44 
   38   33 Liam Spindler      9    Durand-Arkansas              20:54.7  6:44 
   39   34 Logan Poeschel     9    Durand-Arkansas              20:54.8  6:44 
   40      Alex Dixon         12   Lake Holcombe                20:55.0  6:44 
   41   35 Quin Sandberg      11   Mondovi                      21:01.1  6:46 
   42   36 Jace Ridgeway      11   Durand-Arkansas              21:02.6  6:47 
   43   37 Alex Anderson      11   Fall Creek                   21:18.6  6:52 
   44      Brian Hase         9    Elk Mound                    21:18.7  6:52 
   45   38 Ethan Schlorb      11   Durand-Arkansas              21:22.7  6:53 
   46      Jacob Carstens     11   Elk Mound                    21:27.5  6:55 
   47   39 Marcus Coleman     12   Fall Creek                   21:36.5  6:58 
   48   40 Dawson Duffield    11   Bloomer                      21:37.8  6:58 
   49   41 Jayden Eagleman    11   Cumberland                   21:43.9  7:00 
   50   42 Tyler Genatempo    11   Cumberland                   21:45.8  7:01 
   51      Brody Saffert      10   Barron                       21:46.1  7:01 
   52      Peter Berg         12   Barron                       21:46.4  7:01 
   53      Adrian Chaney      11   Northwestern                 21:49.7  7:02 
   54   43 Drake Rademaker    11   Birchwood                    22:04.6  7:07 
   55   44 Derrick Lancaster  12   Chetek/Weyerhaeuser          22:06.7  7:07 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56      Grady Larson       12   Elk Mound                    22:07.2  7:08 
   57   45 Landon Ragsdale    11   Birchwood                    22:07.7  7:08 
   58   46 Weston Mielke      10   Fall Creek                   22:08.5  7:08 
   59      Wilson Isaksen     11   Northwestern                 22:13.2  7:10 
   60      David Chaney       10   Northwestern                 22:14.0  7:10 
   61      Vincent Germano    11   Northwestern                 22:16.4  7:11 
   62      Eathan Brindle     10   Elk Mound                    22:22.6  7:13 
   63      Elijah Westerlund  11   Northwestern                 22:35.8  7:17 
   64      Weston Schram      10   Elk Mound                    22:37.1  7:17 
   65      Malachi Lintula    9    Northwestern                 22:40.6  7:18 
   66      Noah Sanders       9    Northwestern                 22:46.5  7:20 
   67      Josh Wald          12   Elk Mound                    22:49.0  7:21 
   68   47 Nicholas Davis     11   Chetek/Weyerhaeuser          22:49.4  7:21 
   69      Reece Risley       9    Northwestern                 23:06.6  7:27 
   70   48 Cole Ragsdale      9    Birchwood                    23:07.6  7:27 
   71      Aidan Rick         11   Barron                       23:32.6  7:35 
   72   49 Colin Hagen        10   Cumberland                   23:47.7  7:40 
   73   50 Kaden Prock        12   Fall Creek                   23:54.2  7:42 
   74   51 Finn Sandberg      9    Mondovi                      23:55.8  7:43 
   75   52 Owen Smith         12   Bloomer                      24:02.1  7:45 
   76      Dru Schiszik       11   Elk Mound                    24:07.8  7:46 
   77   53 Everett Hafenstein 11   Birchwood                    24:19.7  7:50 
   78      Alex Ketola        10   Northwestern                 24:24.0  7:52 
   79      Isaac Pooler       12   Northwestern                 24:38.4  7:56 
   80      Nathan Berger      10   Durand-Arkansas              24:45.8  7:59 
   81   54 Riley Schwennsen   10   Mondovi                      24:57.8  8:03 
   82      Ashton Buss        10   Elk Mound                    25:24.7  8:11 
   83   55 George Clark       9    Osseo-Fairchild              25:34.1  8:14 
   84      Cade Larson        10   Elk Mound                    26:00.8  8:23 
   85   56 Damien Motzer      12   Chetek/Weyerhaeuser          26:15.2  8:27 
   86   57 Luke Anderson      12   Chetek/Weyerhaeuser          26:15.7  8:28 
   87   58 Xander Rihn        10   Chetek/Weyerhaeuser          26:15.9  8:28 
   88   59 Elliot Rihn        12   Chetek/Weyerhaeuser          26:16.0  8:28 
   89      Devin Melsness     11   Mondovi                      26:16.1  8:28 
   90      Jackson Poznikowic 9    Chetek/Weyerhaeuser          26:16.2  8:28 
   91      Bret Kramer        11   Chetek/Weyerhaeuser          26:16.2  8:28 
   92      Noah Nelson        12   Chetek/Weyerhaeuser          26:16.7  8:28 
   93      Connor Anderson    11   Northwestern                 26:18.7  8:29 
   94      Parker Lystig      12   Northwestern                 26:43.0  8:36 
   95      Noah Crossman      9    Elk Mound                    26:43.5  8:37 
   96   60 Dalton Clark       10   Osseo-Fairchild              26:53.9  8:40 
   97      Daniel Larson      9    Elk Mound                    27:39.3  8:55 
   98   61 Sawyer Hart        9    Birchwood                    27:40.7  8:55 
   99      Jaxson Norvold     9    Elk Mound                    28:21.0  9:08 
  100   62 Orion Prudlick     12   Osseo-Fairchild              28:49.3  9:17 
  101   63 Emerick Korger     11   Osseo-Fairchild              28:57.3  9:20 
  102   64 Yuan Abadilla      10   Cumberland                   29:52.2  9:37 
  103      Josiah Hable       12   Bloomer                      30:40.6  9:53 
  104   65 Casey Bauer        11   Osseo-Fairchild              30:54.3  9:57 
  105      Owen Johnson       12   Barron                       32:29.2 10:28 
  106   66 Isaac Bougie       10   Fall Creek                   32:31.6 10:29 
  107      Kole Bratina       9    Osseo-Fairchild              32:36.7 10:30 
  108      Dakota Stevens     11   Durand-Arkansas              40:23.2 13:00 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


